TOWN OF ARLINGTON
RECREATION STAFF L &8
Stacey Mulroy, Recreation Director
Erin Campbell, Assistant Recreation Director

Recreation Department

PARK COMMISSIONERS
Shirley Canniff

Sarah Carrier

Leslie Mayer, Chair

Phil Lasker

Jen Rothenberg

Scott Walker

MEETING NOTICE
The Park and Recreation Commission
Tuesday, January 28, 2020
7:00 pm at the Senior Center

AGENDA

1. Open Forum — Public Comment

2. Correspondence Received
a) Special Event Requests
b) Email Requests

3. Approval of Minutes — December 17

4. Working Groups
a) Capital Planning
b) Field User Fees (tabled until after AHS project)
c) Field User Study (tabled until after AHS project)

5. Current Projects
a) Reservoir Phase 1 and Phase 2
b) Spy Pond
c) Wellington Phase 3
d) Lussiano/North Union
e) Playground Evaluations

6. Discussion Topics
a) Indoor Space Study
b) Archery
¢) Menotomy Rocks Park
d) Turf Fields
7. Director’s Report
8. Next Meetings: February 11 and February 25
9. Other important dates:

10. Comments and items for future meetings

422 Summer Street, Arlington, Massachusetts 02474
Telephone (781) 316-3880 Fax (781) 641-5495

7:00 pm

7:05 pm

7:15 pm

7:15 pm

7:20 pm

8:00 pm

8:20 pm
8:25 pm
8:30 pm

8:35 pm



