RECREATION STAFF Stacey Mulroy, Recreation Director Erin Campbell, Assistant Recreation Director

TOWN OF ARLINGTON



PARK COMMISSIONERS Shirley Canniff Sarah Carrier Leslie Mayer, Chair Phil Lasker Jen Rothenberg Scott Walker

Recreation Department

MEETING NOTICE The Park and Recreation Commission Tuesday, January 28, 2020

Tuesday, January 28, 2020 7:00 pm at the Senior Center

AGENDA

1.	Open Forum – Public Comment	7:00 pm
2.	Correspondence Received a) Special Event Requests b) Email Requests	7:05 pm
3.	Approval of Minutes – December 17	7:15 pm
4.	 Working Groups a) Capital Planning b) Field User Fees (tabled until after AHS project) c) Field User Study (tabled until after AHS project) 	7:15 pm
5.	CurrentProjectsa)Reservoir Phase 1 and Phase 2b)Spy Pondc)Wellington Phase 3d)Lussiano/North Unione)Playground Evaluations	7:20 pm
6.	Discussion Topics a) Indoor Space Study b) Archery c) Menotomy Rocks Park d) Turf Fields	8:00 pm
7.	Director's Report	8:20 pm
8.	Next Meetings: February 11 and February 25	8:25 pm
9.	Other important dates:	8:30 pm
10.	. Comments and items for future meetings	8:35 pm